# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900656689

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, LLC		11/04/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Element Materials Technology Limited		
Street Address:	3rd Floor Davidson Building		
Internal Address:	5 Southampton Street		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	WC2E7HA		
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4939170	PCTEST
Registration Number:	4939169	PCTEST

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6126324000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6126323320

**Email:** trademark@lathropgpm.com

Correspondent Name: Katy Gray

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 500 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 138200-US-019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katy Gray

SIGNATURE: /Katy Gray/

DATE SIGNED: 12/14/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007507 FRAME: 0565

ETAS ID: TM694741

900662668

source=Assignment - PCTEST Engineering Laboratory to(47809158.1)#page1.tif
source=Assignment - PCTEST Engineering Laboratory to(47809158.1)#page2.tif
source=Assignment - PCTEST Engineering Laboratory to(47809158.1)#page3.tif
source=Assignment - PCTEST Engineering Laboratory to(47809158.1)#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

Date: 4 November 2021

## Parties:

(1) **PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (previously a Maryland USA corporation) whose registered office address is 7185 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, Maryland 21046 United States of America (hereinafter "the Assignor");

**AND** 

(2) Element Materials Technology Limited, a private limited company incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 09915810, whose registered office address is at 3rd Floor Davidson Building, 5 Southampton Street, London, United Kingdom, WC2E 7HA (hereinafter "the Assignee");

#### **Recitals:**

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of Trademark Registrations, particulars of which are set out in the Schedule 1 hereto (herein referred to as the 'Trademarks').
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Trademarks together with the goodwill attached to the Trademarks of the Assignor concerned in the goods and services in respect of which the Trademarks are registered and registration has been sought and all its rights, title and interest therein upon the terms and conditions set out below.

#### **Operative provisions:**

## 1. Assignment

In pursuance of the said agreement the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee the Trademarks and the full and exclusive benefit of each of them together with the goodwill attached to the Trademarks of the Assignor concerned in the goods or services in respect of which the Trademarks are registered and registration has been sought with full title guarantee TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

## 2. Assignor's obligations and warranties

The Assignor HEREBY COVENANTS with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee execute, sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee to become registered as proprietor of the Trademarks and to secure the benefits of the rights hereby assigned.

- **3.** This Assignment shall be governed by and constituted in accordance with the laws of England & Wales.
- **4.** This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be an original but all the counterparts together shall constitute one and the same document.

IN WITNESS of which this Assignment has been executed as a Deed and delivered the date and year first above written.

SIGNED as a Deed by the said Assignor, for and on behalf of **PCTEST Engineering Laboratory**, **Inc.** by two directors

(Signature)

Name: Rick Sluiters

Position: Manager

(Signature)

Name: Dominic Murphy

Position: Manager

Assignment PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc. Element Materials Technology Limited

SIGNED as a Deed by the said Assignee, for and on behalf of **Element Materials Technology Limited** by two directors

iell MacLennan (Nov 4, 2021 15:10 GM)

Name: Neil MacLennan

Position: Director

(Signature)

Tom Fountain (Nov 4, 2021 16:41 GMT)

(Signature)

Name: Tom Fountain

Position: Director

Assignment PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.
Element Materials Technology Limited

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc. Trademarks

MARK	JURISDICTION	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
PCTEST & Design	United States of America	86626253	4939170
PCTEST	United States of America	86626237	4939169

**RECORDED: 11/16/2021**